Call of Volunteers announcement: Board of Directors for the Sport Dispute Resolution Centre of Canada

Volunteers Needed

Board of Directors Sport Dispute Resolution Centre of Canada

Qualified volunteers are being sought to fill several vacancies on the Board of Directors of the Sport Dispute Resolution Centre of Canada (SDRCC), an organization that provides alternate dispute resolution services to the national level of Canada's sport system.

The selected Directors will be appointed in November 2005 to manage the affairs and business of the SDRCC.

Applications to serve on the Board of Directors must be received no later than Friday, October 21, 2005. For detailed information and application instructions, visit the Sport Canada web site at:

http://www.canadianheritage.gc.ca/sportcanada/

Information: Andrea Chase Senior Policy Analyst Canadian Sport Policy (819) 934-4093 andrea_chase@pch.gc.ca